

UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES LOS BANOS

Los Banos, IV-A VAT Reg. TIN: 000-864-006-00004

UPLB-RQ- 6-216-22-RES DEADLNE OF SUBMISSION

UPLB BAC SECRETARIAT BY: 5 DATE: 6.0-22

JUN 15 2022 - TIL

Request for Quotation/ Bid Form (Technical Specifications) Office of the Dean, CFNR

IIPI	B-RQ-	
O1 P	-D 114	

The second secon	
DEADLINE OF	
SUBMISSION:	
SODMISSION.	

Suppliers Name:	Date	May 25, 2022
	Fund Code:	N816322
	MOP:	SHOPPING
	Contact No:	536-3996
	Contact Person	Jon Vincent L. Regondola
		Office of the Dean, CFNR

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions below.

- 1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form. All entries must be typewritten or in print and properly accomplished. Do not leave blank entries, put N/A for not applicable.
- applicable.

 2. Price quotation/s to be denominated in Philippine Peso shall include all taxes, duties, and/ or levies payable.

 3. Bidders must indicate the BRAND and MODEL NUMBER for equipment and its accessories or peripherals. Evidence shall be in the form of manufacturer's un-amended sale literature, unconditional statement of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer and sample.

 4. Quotation through fax/email is acceptable. Winning bidder shall submit original signed RQ before issuance of Puchase order (P.O.).

Quotations exceeding the Appoved Budget for Contract shall be rejected.
 Documentary requirements per Memorandum No. 03 Series of 2017 shall be attached upon submission of the quotation

ITEM No.	GENERAL NAME OF THE ITEM	REQUIRED SPECIFICATIONS	UNIT OF MEASURE	QTY	ESTIMATED UNIT APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	ESTIMATED TOTAL APPROVED BUDGET OF THE CONTRACT	OFFERED SPECIFICATION Supplers must state here the detailed technical specifications of their offer against each of the individual parameters of each requirements.	QUOTED UNIT PRICE	TOTAL QUOTED PRICE	EVALUATION (Leave this space blank, For BAC/ Evaluators only)
1	Paint Thinner	Paint Thinner 3 Liters/cont, 4 cont/box	box	4	2,000.00	8,000.00				
2	Steel Brush	Universal Stainless Steel Brush (250mm, 10") WOODEN HANDLE	рс	10	60.00	600.00				
3	Baby Roller	Baby Roller w/handle Cotton Type 4	рс	15	33.00	495.00				
4	Paint	Premium quality Quick Drying Enamel White, 4L/can	can	20	1,000.00	20,000.00				
5	Epoxy primer	Epoxy Primer Gray 4L/can, premium quality	can	30	1,000.00	30,000.00				
6	Sand Paper	Abrasive Sandpaper, Grit #3 230mmX280mm	рс	100	8.00	800.00				
7	Hammer	Claw Hammer Wood Handle,16oz, heavy duty, branded	рс	10	250.00	2,500.00				
8	Tape Measure	Steel Tape Measure 5m/16ft, heavy duty, branded	рс	3	179.00	537.00				
9	Hacksaw	Mini Hacksaw Frame (150mm,6'), heavy duty	рс	5	60.00	300.00				
10	Cutting disc	5 pcs/set Depressed Cutting disc 125x22.2mm	рс	5	240.00	1,200.00				
11	Grinder	Makita Grinder with Drill Set Tool Hand Drill; Drill - (Power Input 220V~50/60Hz) Grinder - (Power Input: 220 ~ 230V~50/60Hz)	рс	2	1,000.00	2,000.00				
12	Pipe wrench	Pipe Wrench 12', branded, heavy duty	рс	2	300.00	600.00				
13	Adjustable Wrench	3pcs-set Adjustable Wrenches 6" 8" 10", HEAVY DUTY	set	2	750.00	1,500.00				
14	Cutting pliers	Diagonal Cutting Pliers 8', branded, heavy duty	рс	2	400.00	800.00				
15	long nose pliers	Long Nose Plier ECO 8inch, branded, heavy duty	рс	4	160.00	640.00				
16	Mechanical Pliers set	Slip Joint Pliers 8" Mechanical Plier, heavy duty, branded	рс	2	650.00	1,300.00				
17	Plywood	Marine Plywood 3/4" X 4' X 8', CLASS A	рс	5	700.00	3,500.00				
18	Nylon wheel caster	Blickle Fixed Castor Polyamide BPO 100g, Load Capacity 150 kg Wheel D	рс	12	700.00	8,400.00				
19	Welding mask	Heavy Duty Thick Head Mounteed Welding Mask Open Type	рс	2	325.00	650.00				
20	Heavy Duty face shield	FC28 Heavy Duty Grinding protection FaceShield	pc	3	500.00	1,500.00				
21	Drum	Cq5516i Carbon steel Drum Closed head 55 gallon, branded BAC RESOLUTION NO. R-008-18	рс	2	10,000.00	20,000.00				

22	PTFE tape	PTFE Tape Pipe Thread Sealant Tape for Leak Water 12mm x 0.075mm thck x 10m/roll	рс	15	100.00	1,500.00	
23	Electrical wire	Electronic 30m Auto Wire #14, Ullisted	рс	15	40.00	600.00	
24	Gloves	Thick Cotton Gloves for Construction and Gardening Hand Gloves	рс	15	88.00	1,320.00	
25	Industrial Heavy Duty Wheel borrow	branded Industrial Heavy Duty Wheel Barrow with Solid Wheels	рс	3	3,333.00	9,999.00	
26	Circuit Breaker	Branded Plug In Circuit Breaker 2 Poles CBP, 60A	рс	3	833.00	2,499.00	
27	PVC Electrical Flexible Hose	PVC Corrugated Flexible Electrical Conduit Pipe 50 meters	рс	2	750.00	1,500.00	
28	Garden Net	1 Roll Garden Net/27meters WIDTH 4ft (1.2meters) 30%sun Coverage	roll	12	1,603.00	19,236.00	
29	Welding gloves leather	branded Original Tools 14inches Welding Gloves	рс	4	305.00	1,220.00	
30	Braided Flexible PVC	SunAmes 40m x 1Inch High Pressure braided Flexible PVC Tubing Chemical Resistant Vinyl	рс	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	
31	Stainless Steel faucet	Upper Two-way Faucet SUS304, 1/2in diameter	рс	5	240.00	1,200.00	
32	PVC Orange pipes	PVC Pipe Orange 4" x 10', s1000	рс	10	380.00	3,800.00	
33	Stainless p-trap lavatory	SUS 304 Stainless P-Strap Lavatory 1 1/2	рс	3	333.00	999.00	
34	Gate valve Lever	Gate Valve Lever 1" diameter, heavy duty, branded	рс	4	600.00	2,400.00	
35	Gate Valve	Heavy Duty Industrial Brass Gate Valve 2 inch Opening	рс	3	2,000.00	6,000.00	
36	Wide series universal outlet	Wide series Gang Universal Outlet 2-Gang Convenience Outlet 10A 250V	рс	5	80.00	400.00	
37	Adapter universal socket	branded Universal Socket Adapter w/ Ground Plug 15A	pc	6	150.00	900.00	
38	Receptacle Socket	branded E27 Ceiling receptacle 4 1/4 Diarnater Screw White	рс	5	100.00	500.00	
39	LED LIGHT BULB	Original LED Lite Bulb 9W	рс	7	214.00	1,498.00	
40	Welding Rod	Special Welding Rod E-6013 2.5mmx 5kgs/box	box	12	416.00	4,992.00	
41	Hardware repair tool set	Hardware tool repair set Model #208014, Size 24.5x16.2x2.6cm Inclusions (Utility Knife, Electroprobe, Allen Wrench, Large Screwdriver, Adjustable Spanner, Claw hammer, Tape Measure, Pliers)	pc	2	850.00	1,700.00	
42	GI wire	GI Wire Galvanized Heavy Duty 5.2mm	kgs	8	348.00	2,784.00	
43	Sieve Screen	Stainless Steel Screening Filter Sheet (bistay)	рс	2	800.00	1,600.00	

TOTAL ABC	179,969.00			
		TOTAL QUOTED AMOUNT IN V	ORDS:	

Reviewed and Checked

Please quote at your government price (including VAT) and state that the time within which you can make delivery. It will be appreciated if we can have your quotation in the office as soon as possible on or before the deadline stated herein.

JON VINCENT L. REGONDOLA
BUYER/ END-USER

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

IERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Price quotation/s shall be valid for a period of at least (30) calendar days from the date of submission.

2. In order to assure that manufacturing defects shall be corrected by supplier, a warranty security shall be required from the contract awardee for a minimum period of three (3) months, in the case of EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, or a minimum of one (1) year warranty and two (2) to three (3) years extended warranty (if applicable) in the case of NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES after acceptance by Enduser of the delivered supplies.

3. Delivery period within __14_ calendar days.

4. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation wich complies with the technical specifications, and other terms and condition stated herein

5. UPLB reserves the right to reject any or all offers as may be considered most advantageous to the University.

6. Any interlineations, grasure, or overwriting shall be valid only if they are signed or initiated by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.

**Revised 6 June 2018 JOINT BAG RESOLUTION NO. BROWS 18.

Requirements for Suppliers (GPPB Resolution No. 21-2017)

REQUIREMENTS	Shopping (Section 52)	Procurement- Small Value Procurement (Section 53.9)	Negotiated Procurement- Lease of Real Property or Venue (Section 53.10)	Negotiated Procurement- Scientific, Scholarly or Artistic Work, Exclusive Technology and Media Services (Section 53.6)	Negotiated Procurement- Emergency (Section 53.2)
Mayor's/Business Permit	1	/	1	/	/
PhilGEPS Registration Number	1	/	1	/	/
Professional license/ CV (consulting services)		1		/	
PCAB License (for Infrastructure)		/			
Income / Business tax returns (except for government agencies		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K	/	/	FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K
Omnibus Sworn Statement		FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 500K
NFCC for Infrastructure with ABC above Ph500k		,			FOR ABC'S ABOVE 50K

		ABOVE 50K
After having carefully read and accepted vo Name of the Company:	General Conditions. I/We quote you on the Item at prices noted above.	
Address:	Tel. No. : Fax No. :	
Signature over Printed	Email Address:	
Name of Representative:		
Position:	Date:	